

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

DEVASWOM BOARD HEAD QUARTERS, NANTHANCODE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695003

Phone: 0471 2315873

mail id :.tdbcer@gmail.com

No CE/Estt-I/C-03/2024

Office of the Chief Engineer る4 .01 .2025

DRAFT NOTIFICATION OF HEAD ACCOUNTANT IN THE MARAMATH DEPARTMENT OF TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

The draft seniority list of Head Accountant in the Maramath Department of Travancore Devaswom Board as on 01.01.2025 is enclosed herewith. Any clarification/objections in this regard may be intimated to the Chief Engineer, Travancore Devaswom Board in writing within a period of 14days from the date of the publication of the list, failing which it will be presumed that there are no objections and the same will be finalised accordingly.

Yours faithfully

Chief Engineer

Mar

<u>Draft Seniority list of Head Accountant in the Maramath Department of Travancore Devaswom Board as on 01.01.2025</u> Sanctioned Post (7)

SI. No.	Name of Officer	Date of Birth	Date of retirement	Date of joining in • TDB	Date of entry in present cadre	Remarks
1.	JithinRaj.R.G	07.04.1988	30.04.2048	15.02.2021	18.01.2024	

Chief Engineer

NSU